

貸借取引貸付金・貸付有価証券等平均残高
Average Outstanding Balance of Loans for Margin Transactions

(単位：百万円, ¥ mil)

	貸借取引貸付金 (A) Margin Loans	貸付有価証券 (B) Stock Loans	貸株超過残高 (C) Over-lent Stock Loans
2013年度通期 (FY2013)	490,317	176,476	56,788
2014年度通期 (FY2014)	428,134	222,031	90,122
2015年度通期 (FY2015)	401,287	227,422	89,979
2016年度通期 (FY2016)	265,314	291,392	148,052
2017年度通期 (FY2017)	350,175	366,147	179,051
2018年度通期 (FY2018)	284,225	261,603	118,179
2019年度通期 (FY2019)	219,979	333,949	195,914
2020年度通期 (FY2020)	224,615	300,638	184,850
2021年4月 Apr.	297,892	190,875	79,245
2021年5月 May.	303,718	163,626	62,867
2021年6月 Jun.	288,934	191,069	79,466
2021年7月 Jul.	302,713	176,552	68,125
2021年8月 Aug.	271,871	168,118	77,853
2021年9月 Sep.	285,735	239,859	120,269
2021年度上期 (the first half of the FY2021)	291,826	188,040	81,112
2021年10月 Oct.	299,645	186,617	82,299
2021年11月 Nov.	289,278	179,931	80,095
2021年12月 Dec.	276,545	158,471	61,688
2022年1月 Jan.	271,020	142,154	52,780
2022年2月 Feb.	253,755	141,972	61,648
2022年3月 Mar.	254,419	167,650	68,273
2021年度下期 (the second half of the FY2021)	274,362	163,049	67,831
2021年度通期 (FY2021)	283,118	175,578	74,490
2022年4月 Apr.	252,878	153,374	65,443
2022年5月 May.	242,411	138,073	57,093
2022年6月 Jun.	250,635	177,484	86,007
2022年7月 Jul.	241,295	189,612	96,871
2022年8月 Aug.	242,958	247,073	150,505
2022年9月 Sep.	285,460	209,527	87,072
2022年度上期 (the first half of the FY2022)	252,436	185,951	90,679
2022年10月 Oct.	259,857	173,349	71,275
2022年11月 Nov.	239,232	199,574	111,865
2022年12月 Dec.	260,042	179,341	87,320
2023年1月 Jan.	264,547	141,749	60,789
2023年2月 Feb.	251,647	203,937	107,416
2023年3月 Mar.	265,457	254,865	150,204
2022年度下期 (the second half of the FY2022)	256,978	191,900	97,917
2022年度通期 (FY2022)	254,701	188,918	94,288
2023年4月 Apr.	269,510	257,985	154,947
2023年5月 May.	280,959	320,872	192,273
2023年6月 Jun.	289,139	324,236	181,926
2023年7月 Jul.	279,154	260,201	137,995
2023年8月 Aug.	258,085	213,221	108,426
2023年9月 Sep.	267,987	256,880	128,433
2023年度上期 (the first half of the FY2023)	274,116	272,110	150,594
2023年10月 Oct.	262,945	171,984	80,001
2023年11月 Nov.	250,792	224,321	130,424
2023年12月 Dec.	263,902	267,422	171,836
2024年1月 Jan.	276,063	257,559	154,629
2024年2月 Feb.	345,940	234,157	123,651
2024年3月 Mar.	400,283	240,637	120,898
2023年度下期 (the second half of the FY2023)	299,754	232,710	130,311
2023年度通期 (FY2023)	286,935	252,410	140,452

※2019年8月よりPTS（私設取引システム）向け貸借取引の取扱いを開始。合計額を記載。

※In August 2019, JSF began handling Loans for Margin Transactions for the PTS (Proprietary Trading System). The total amount is recorded.